
Himachal Pradesh 

Public Works Department 

Notice inviting Tender 

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following 

works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as 

per time schedule given below. 

 

1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms.:- 11-09-2023 upto 3:00 PM 

2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.:   12-09-2023 upto  11:00 AM 

3. Date of receipt of tender     12-09-2023  at 12:30 PM  

4. Date of opening of tender:-    12-09-2023 at 2:30 PM  

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost (in ₹) 

Earnest 

Money 

(in ₹) 

Time 

Limit 

Cost of 

Tender Form 

(in ₹) 

1 C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas 

at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete 

paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/264 to 0/396). 

499695/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

2 C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas 

at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete 

paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/0 to 0/132). 

499695/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

3 A/R & M/O  kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 

to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm  thick M-50 grade 

thick interlocking paver block in Km.0/500 to 

0/650)under NGT deposit. 

496899/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

4 A/R & M/O  kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 

to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm  thick M-50 grade 

thick interlocking paver block in Km.0/650 to 

0/800)under NGT deposit. 

495989/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

5 A/R & M/O  kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 

to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm  thick M-50 grade 

thick interlocking paver block in berm 

at RD.5/350 to 5/420)under NGT deposit. 

498089/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

6 A/R & M/O  kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 

to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm  thick M-50 grade 

thick interlocking paver block in Km.5/420 to 

5/490)under NGT deposit. 

498089/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

7 A/R & M/o Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 

17/125. (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.11/810 to 

11/825)Phase-I 

494519/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

8 A/R & M/o Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 

17/125. (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.11/810 to 

11/825)Phase-II 

498997/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

9 A/R & M/o Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 

17/125. (SH:-Imp. Of curves in between of RDs. 

15/150 to 15/195, 15/465 to 15/480, 15/585 to 

15/600, 15/765 to 15/780, 15/900 to 15/915 & 

16/300 to 16/330, 16/465 to 16/480, 16/645 to 

16/675, 16/825 to 16/840) 

480822/- 9700/- 02 Month 

350/- 

10 Preparation of hydraulic data for C/O 35.00 mtr. 

Span bridge over  dbkhad on dobghat khud on 

lahi to Jangla bhud, Dhaulasari Cahssi road at 

RD.7/210 & C/O 70.00 mtr span bridge over 

Roon river on L/R to Village Neron Kotri  at 

RD.0/150 ) & C/O PHC building level-II at 

jamta Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour (HP)  

(SH:-Geological inverstigation of soil/.strata) 

357200/- 7200/- 02 Month 

350/- 

11 A/R & M/O  on Pipalwala to salani Devni road 

Km.0/0 to 4/750.(SH:- C/O berm filling at 

RD.0/0 to 4/750) 

499548/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

12 A/R & M/O Shambhuwala to Kun Nehrla road 

km.0/0 to 7/040. (SH:-C/O berm filling at 

RD.1/015 to 5/245) 

498484/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 

13 A/R & M/O to type-I- 3 No. qtrs.. , Type-II- 4 

No. qtrs.. & Type-III-4 No. Qtrs. HPPWD 

colony at Nahan. (SH:-Applying white washing, 

painting & other Misc. works). 

499479/- 10000/- 02 Month 

350/- 



 

14 

 

Preparation of DPR detailed estimate/working 

estimate on detailed analysis of rate of various works  

of building work & Roads works estimate  under 

Nahan division 

 

425500/- 

 

8500/- 

 

02 Month 

350/- 

 

 

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in 

public interest. 

 

Terms &Conditions:- 

1. The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST 

Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender. 

2. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the 

tender documents.  

3. The contractor should apply for two works only at a time for tenders. 

4. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application. 

5. The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy 

between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed. 

6. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway.  Tender received 

after due date and time will be rejected. 

7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works 

in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days. 

9. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide 

notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22
nd

 July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD 

works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable. 

10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons. 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer, 

       Nahan Division,  

       HPPWD Nahan. 

For & on behalf of Governor of 

Himachal Pradesh. 

 

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2023-24-     Dated:-.  

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action.:- 

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please. 

2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please. 

3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, 12
th

 Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please. 

5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for  uploading of  Notice 

Inviting Tenders on departmental website please. 

6. The S.D.M. Nahan please. 

7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please. 

8. The  Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please.. 

9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective  

10. The Notice Board. 

 

Executive Engineer, 

       Nahan Division,  

       HPPWD Nahan. 

 

 


































